For all assets and liabilities net fair value approximates their carrying value. No financial assets and financial liabilities

are readily traded on organised markets in standardised form other than listed investments. Financial assets where

the carrying amount exceeds net fair values have not been written down as the company intends to hold these assets

to maturity. The aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities are

disclosed in the statement of financial position and in the notes to the financial statements.

There are no financial assets or liabilities that are carried at fair value in the financial statements therefore no

additional disclosures have been made with respect to fair value measurement.

(f) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk

The entity has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, and price risk at reporting

date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a

change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 31 December 2013, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables

remaining constant would be as follows:

 2013 2012

 $ $

Change in profit

Increase in interest rate by 2% 14,751 19,328

Decrease in interest rate by 2% (14,751) (19,328)

Change in equity

Increase in interest rate by 2% 14,751 19,328

Decrease in interest rate by 2% (14,751) (19,328)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

 SWW ENERGY LIMITED

YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013 ABN 60 096 687 639 PAGE 42

20. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

There were no contingent liabilities as at the date of this report.

21. COMPANY DETAILS

The registered office of the company is: The principal place of business is:

SWW Energy Limited SWW Energy Limited

Office J, Level 2 Office J, Level 2

1139 Hay Street 1139 Hay Street

West Perth   WA   6005 West Perth   WA 6005

T: (08) 9486 4699 F: (08) 9486 4799  T: (08) 9486 4699 F: (08) 9486 4799

The Company is domiciled and legally incorporated in Australia.